Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Koerner, Scott A.

Execution Date: <u>01/28/2000</u>

Name: Szukala, Lester M.

Execution Date: 01/28/2000

Name: Bylsma, Phillip J.

Execution Date: <u>01/28/2000</u>

Name: Quinnett, Wilbur V.

Execution Date: <u>02/11/2000</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Outboard Marine Corporation

Street Address: 100 Sea Horse Drive

Internal Address:

City: <u>Waukegan</u>
State: ILLINOIS

Country:

Postal Code: 60085

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 09430228

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 4142272840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTOPATENT

800003029 REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0972

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027062

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: John Mark Wilkinson

DATE SIGNED: 07/30/2002

Total Attachments: 4

source="Assig1.tif"

source="Assig2.tif"

source="Assig3.tif" source="Assig4.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. US 1445 (16284-3)

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Wilbur V. Quinnett, of 547 Mustang Lane, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935, Scott A. Koerner, of 7551 27th Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53143, Lester M. Szukala, of 25921 Larkin Lane, Ingleside, Illinois 60041, and Phillip J. Bylsma of 3380 Burlawn Parkway, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed November 24, 1998, S.N. 60/109,617, and as described in the United States provisional application filed May 14, 1999, S.N. 60/134,326, and as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 29, 1999, S.N. 09/430,228, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said COMPANY or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

January 28, 2000 January 28, 2000 January 28, 2000 Wilbur V. Quinnett

Scott A. Koerner

Lester M. Szukala

Phillip J. Bylsma

PATENT

REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0974

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A COLOND ATTY	Attorney's Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	Y10 1445
	US 1445
	(16284-3)
TATE OF)	
) ss.	
County of)	
This day of,	, before me personally came the
bove-named Wilbur V. Quinnett, to me personally kn	
oregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	e executed the same of his own free will
or the purposes therein set forth.	•
TATE OF TALLOUS	
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
'ounty of Lake)	
This 28th day of Ianvary	before me personally came the
bove-named Scott A. Koerner, to me personally kno	own as the individual who executed the
oregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	
or the purposes therein set forth.	00 11
	man laid of a
County of Lake)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" TINA-MARIE VAZQUEZ
) ss.	OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/15/02
This 28 day of Jawas	, before me personally came the
bove-named Lester M. Szukala, to me personally kn	own as the individual who executed the
oregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	
or the purposes therein set forth.	e executed the same of his own free will
and pumposes unstain see toxum	11.00
	al rame Van Zen
County of Lake)	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
) ss.	TINA-MARIE VAZQUEZ
county of Laxx	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
102h	AY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/15/02
This 28th day of Januar	, before me personally came the
pove-named Phillip J. Bylsma, to me personally kno	
oregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	e executed the same of his own free will
or the purposes therein set forth.	
The state of the s	Mainlanam
(ZE	
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" PALENT
2	TINIA A4A FREEDIOFE 2934 FRAME

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. US 1445 (16284-3)

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Wilbur V. Quinnett, of 547 Mustang Lane, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935, Scott A. Koerner, of 7551 27th Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53143, Lester M. Szukala, of 25921 Larkin Lane, Ingleside, Illinois 60041, and Phillip J. Bylsma of 3380 Burlawn Parkway, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed November 24, 1998, S.N. 60/109,617, and as described in the United States provisional application filed May 14, 1999, S.N. 60/134,326, and as described in the application for the United States patent filed October 29, 1999, S.N. 09/430,228, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said COMPANY or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. - 11

2-11.00_,_	Wilbur V. Quinnett
	Scott A. Koerner
	Lester M. Szukala
,	Phillip J. Bylsma

PATENT REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0976

	Attorney's Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	US 1445 (16284-3)
STATE OF (Visconsin)	
STATE OF (Visconsin)) ss. County of Ford dy Lie)	
This // day of fall day of fall day of fall day of fall day of foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he exert for the purposes therein set forth.	ecuted the same of his own free will
Clasalie	C. Gundy
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
This day of,, above-named Scott A. Koerner , to me personally known foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he exert for the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
This day of,, above-named Lester M. Szukala, to me personally known foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he export the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
This day of,, above-named Phillip J. Bylsma , to me personally known foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he ex for the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0977